
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5793
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
DAM ACROSS THE RIVER GANGES
NIKHIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to construct a dam across the river Ganges in Bihar for irrigation purposes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the work is likely to commence on this project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES

(SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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